

**C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-002422-2019**

**J.O. (WB01133)**

**Order No. - 06**

**Dated – 23.07.2021**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D, filing show cause and hearing of the injunction application along with Misc. Appeal.

No S/R & A/D.

Appellant takes no steps today.

Perused the record. Considered.

Having regard to the pandemic situation due to Covid-19 the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix :- 23.09.2021 for S/R & A/D, filing show cause and hearing of the injunction application along with Misc. Appeal.

Requisites at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**