

Misc. Appeal – 09/2021
C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-002422-2019

J.O. (WB01133)

Order No. - 07

Dated – 23.09.2021

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D, filing show cause and hearing of the injunction application along with Misc. Appeal.

No S/R & A/D.

Appellant takes no steps today.

O.P. Nos. 1 to 3 appear in this case through Ld. Lawyer and pray for supplying the documents on the ground stated thereon.

Copy is not served.

None moves on call on behalf of the respondents.

The same be kept with the record.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the Misc. Appeal be and the same is transferred to the Court of Learned A.D.J., 4th Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 04.10.2021 for appearance and order.

Appellant is directed to appear before the transferee court and file fresh requisites in the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected,

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri