

Misc. Appeal No. 09/2021.
C.N.R No.WBJP01-000679-2021.

Order No.31, dt. 30.07.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D.

No step is taken by the either side.

None moves, none appears.

So, the appellant is hereby show caused as to why the Misc.
Appeal shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Fix 11.08.2025 for filing show cause without fail and further
order.

Dic. & cor. by me.

A.D.J, 4th Court, Jal.

Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.
30.07.2025.